

SB0542/507274/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 542

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Ramirez” and substitute “Ramirez, Middleton, Astle, Benson, Hershey, Jennings, Kelley, Klausmeier, Mathias, Pugh, and Reilly”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, after “(4)” insert “THE SECRETARY OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, OR THE SECRETARY’S DESIGNEE;

(5)”;

in lines 14, 16, 18, 20, and 22, strike “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, and “(9)”, respectively, and substitute “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, and “(11)”, respectively; and in line 21, after the semicolon, insert:

“(10) THE PRESIDENT OF THE ARMY ALLIANCE, OR THE PRESIDENT’S DESIGNEE;”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “SIX” and substitute “UP TO TEN”; in line 8, after “RECORDS” insert “; AND

(VII) ANY OTHER STAKEHOLDER THAT THE ATTORNEY GENERAL DETERMINES APPROPRIATE”;

in line 6, after “CYBERSECURITY” insert “, INCLUDING AT LEAST ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF A BANK, WHETHER OR NOT STATE-CHARTERED, THAT HAS

(Over)

A BRANCH IN THE STATE"; in the same line, strike "AND"; in line 13, after "INVITE" insert ",AS APPROPRIATE,"; in line 20, strike "AND"; and in line 22, after "DESIGNEE" insert ";AND

(5) ANY OTHER FEDERAL AGENCY THAT THE ATTORNEY GENERAL DETERMINES APPROPRIATE".